“First Schedule” hereunder written, hereinafter referred to as “THE SAID 

PLOTS OF LAND/PROPERTY” on the terms and conditions including the 

conditions of lease of the said Property as set out therein; 

And whereas the Promoter before the execution of the Agreements to Lease, 

paid the entire lease premium of Rs.32,14,42,712.50 (Rupees Thirty Two 

Crore Fourteen Lakh Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve and Fifty 

Paise Only) on 23/07/2019 for Plot No. F-94 and Rs.24,09,46,695/- (Rupees 

Twenty Four Crore Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five 

Only) on 14/08/2019 for Plot No. F-95 to CIDCO Ltd., as and by way of full 

and final payment of Lease Premium and entered into 2 (Two) separate 

Agreements to Lease both dated 20/08/2019 with the Corporation and 

after construction of building(s) on the said Plots of land, the Corporation